
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 6.8 1.10 166.4 6,470 6,470 11,061 58.5 10.0
2 雪 2.4 0.00 17.0 661 3,565 22,122 16.1 1.0
3 曇り 4.5 0.00 58.0 2,255 9,386 33,183 28.3 3.5
4 晴れ 8.2 4.00 413.9 16,092 25,478 44,244 57.6 24.8
5 曇り 7.1 1.50 278.6 10,832 36,310 55,305 65.7 16.7
6 雨のち雪 7.3 0.80 190.1 7,391 43,701 66,366 65.8 11.4
7 雪 3.0 0.60 96.6 3,756 47,457 77,427 61.3 5.8
8 雪 4.1 0.80 248.6 9,666 57,122 88,488 64.6 14.9
9 曇り 4.8 0.90 362.6 14,098 71,220 99,549 71.5 21.8
10 雪 5.3 1.20 257.7 10,019 81,240 110,610 73.4 15.5
11 雪 4.9 0.40 141.2 5,490 86,730 121,671 71.3 8.5
12 雪一時雨 4.9 0.00 200.6 7,799 94,529 132,732 71.2 12.0
13 雪 5.3 1.10 284.2 11,050 105,579 143,793 73.4 17.1
14 雪 4.1 0.30 193.7 7,531 113,110 154,854 73.0 11.6
15 晴れ 5.1 0.20 117.6 4,572 117,682 165,915 70.9 7.1
16 晴れ 12.4 4.90 534.1 20,766 138,448 176,976 78.2 32.0
17 雨 12.8 0.00 116.0 4,510 142,958 188,037 76.0 7.0
18 雪 2.9 0.70 266.2 10,350 153,308 199,098 77.0 16.0
19 雪 3.0 0.80 218.4 8,491 161,799 210,159 77.0 13.1
20 雪 8.3 0.00 73.0 2,838 164,637 221,220 74.4 4.4
21 雪 3.2 0.60 211.5 8,223 172,860 232,281 74.4 12.7
22 曇り 5.4 0.50 331.4 12,885 185,745 243,342 76.3 19.9
23 雪時々雨 9.4 0.00 82.5 3,208 188,953 254,403 74.3 5.0
24 雪 3.8 1.80 266.4 10,358 199,311 265,464 75.1 16.0
25 晴れ 7.0 3.40 433.1 16,839 216,149 276,525 78.2 26.0
26 雪 7.4 3.60 517.3 20,113 236,262 287,586 82.2 31.0
27 晴れ 3.4 2.10 424.6 16,508 252,771 298,647 84.6 25.5
28 晴れ 6.8 10.70 912.9 35,494 288,264 309,708 93.1 54.8

℃ h 7414.2 288,264
5.8 1.50 264.8 10,295

2.42 284.5 11,061

月合計

¥444.9
実績平均(/日)
  月目標値(/日)
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